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RESOLUTION No. 16-50

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, REVISING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE

CITY OF DORAL PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT;

PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN

EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Doral (the “City”) Parks & Recreation Department (the
“department”) is currently offering sports, recreation programs and events pursuant to the
fee schedule set by the department and service providers and approved by the City Council
in 2015; and

WHEREAS, upon review of the existing fees, the department has identified minor
changes that should be made to the schedule of programming and special event fees; and

WHEREAS, Staff has recommended that the City Council adopt the fee schedule for
the City of Doral Parks & Recreation Department as presented in Exhibit “A” which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals.  The above stated recitals are hereby adopted, confirmed

and incorporated herein.

Section 2. Approval of Recreation Fees. The fee schedule for the City of

Doral Parks and Recreation Department, as presented in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved.

Section 3. Implementation. The City Manager and the City Attorney are

hereby authorized to take such action as may be necessary to implement the provisions

of this Resolution.
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Section 4. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon

adoption.
The foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilmember Cabrera who moved its
adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilmember Rodriguez and upon being put

to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Luigi Boria Yes
Vice Mayor Christi Fraga Yes
Councilman Pete Cabrera Yes
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez Yes
Councilwoman Sandra Ruiz " Yes

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2 day of March, 2016.
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EXHIBIT “A”



Exhibit A
Parks & Recreation
Recreation Fee Schedule



Parks & Recreation
Proposed

Recreation Fees
Updated 2016



Summary of Parks & Recreation Fee Changes

League/Program Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate New/ Increase
Doral Broncos Tackle Football & Cheer
" " $175 $200 New
Returning Player Discounted Fee
$200 $225
Travel Basketball $35 monthly fee $35 monthly fee New monthly fee
(New Monthly Fee) (New Monthly Fee)
$50 One Time $60 One Time
Doral Little L I i ini N
oral Little League Instructional Clinics $60 Per Week $72 Per Week ew
Doral Little League- Softball $150-$200 $180- $240 New
$150 Registration Fee $180 Registration Fee
Doral Travel Baseball Team $125 Monthly Fee $125 Monthly Fee New
$35 Tournament Fee $42 Tournament Fee
Youth Wellness & Fitness Programs $8-$15 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate New
Free- $15 per class
General Get Fit Doral Fitness Classes (Increased from 20% Higher than Resident Rate Increase
Free- $10 per class)
Zumba (Senior Programming) $2- $4 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate New
Computer Classes (Senior Programming) $2- 54 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate New
Before & After Care (Camps) $20- $30 per week $20- 530 per week New




PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

YOUTH SPORTS

In-House Sports

League ! Resident Rate | Non-Resident Rate

Youth Basketball League (Fall) $85 $100

Youth Basketball League (Spring) $95 $110

Youth Flag Football League $90 $105

Doral Broncos Tackle Football $200 $225

Doral Broncos Cheer $200 $225
Broncos Returning Player

Discounted Fee $175 $200

(Cheer & Football)

Travl Basketball

$200 one time
$35 monthly fee

$225 one time
$35 monthly fee

Sports Providers (Outsourced)

League Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate
Doral Little L Fall
tttle League (FRll) $160 - $200 $192 - $240
Baseball
Doral Little Lea Spri
gue {Spring) $180 - $200 $216 - $264
Baseball
Doral Little League (Softball) $150-$200 $180 - $240
Doral Little League Instructional $50 One Time $60 One Time
Clinics $60 Per Week $72 Per Week

Doral Travel Baseball Team

$150 Registration Fee
$125 Monthly Fee
$35 Tournament Fee

$180 Registration Fee

$125 Monthly Fee

$42 Tournament Fee

Doral Field Hockey

$70 Registration Fee
$65 Monthly Fee

$84 Registration Fee

$78 Monthly Fee

Doral Soccer Club (Academy)

$85 Registration Fee
$75 Monthly Fee

$85 Registration Fee

$75 Monthly Fee

Doral Soccer Club (Competitive)

$280 Registration Fee
$75 Monthly Fee

$280 Registration Fee

$75 Monthly Fee

Doral Volleyball Academy

$85 Registration Fee
$100 Monthly Fee

$100 Registration Fee

$100 Monthly Fee




PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

ADULT SPORTS

League/Tournament

Rates

Adult Basketball

$475 per team

Adult Co-Ed Sand Volleyball
Tournament

S60 per team (Decreased from $70)

Adult Co-ed Volleyball

$425 per team

Adult Soccer

$275 per team

TENNIS PROGRAMMING

Tournament

Resident Rate

| Non-Resident Rate

Tennis Program

$13 - $17.50 per class

20% Higher than Resident

Rate
20% Higher than Resident
Doral Tennis Ladder $20-525 Sl
Rate
20% Higher than Resident
Doral Tennis Open $20-5$25 ° e
Rate
20% Higher than Resident
Jr. Tennis Tournament $20- 525 &
Rate
20% Higher than Resident
Turkey Tennis Tournament $20-525 Stte

Rate




PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

YOUTH PROGRAMMING

Program

Resident Rate

Non-Resident Rate

Artsy Art

S5 - $7 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Ballet

$10 - $12 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Hispanic Heritage Dance Classes

FREE - $5

20% higher than resident rate

Jr. Jazzercise

$36-$38 per session
Registration Fee: $25

20% Higher than Resident rate
Registration Fee: $25

Just You & Me

$5 - $7 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Start Smart

$6 - $8 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Wellness & Fitness Programs

S8 - $15 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Arts & Educational Programs

S8 - 518 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate




PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

ADULT PROGRAMMING
Program | Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate
Yoga $12 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

$37-540 per session

Jazzercise . . 20% Higher than Resident Rate
Registration Fee: $25
Zumba $3.50 - $8 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate
Walk, Doral! Walking Group Free- $10 per session Free- 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Certifications (CPR, First Aid, AED,

-S11 20% Hi i
Vabyitiing et $50-$110 % Higher than Resident Rate

General Get Fit Doral Fitness Free- $15 per class (Increased

20% Higher than Resident Rate
Classes from Free- $10 per class) priaie - A




PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

SENIOR PROGRAMMI

NG -

Program - |

Resident Rate

Non-Resident Rate

Tai-Chi

$2 - $4 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Jazzercise Lite

$2 - $4 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Zumba

$2 - 54 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Computer Classes

$2 - $4 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Silver Club Socials

$7 - 520 per event

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Silver Club Trips & Tours

$5 - $100 per trip

20% Higher than Resident Rate




PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

SPECIAL NEEDS PROGRAMMING

Program

Resident Rate

Non-Resident Rate

Feel the Beat! Special Needs
Dance Program

S5 - $8 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Tiny Athletes Fitnees

$2 - $4 per class

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Special Needs Afterschool
Educational Series

$25-530

20% Higher than Resident Rate

Special Needs Adult Educational
Series

$25-$30

20% Higher than Resident Rate




BREAKFAST WITH SANTA

PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

Item - Resident Non-Resident
Breakfast Tickets $7.00 $7.00
Santa Photos (Presale) $5.00 $5.00
DORAL 5K WALK/RUN
Item Resident ' Non-Resident
Adult Registration (Early) $20 $20
Child Registration (Early) $15 $15
Adult Registration (Regular) $25 $25
Child Registration (Regular) $20 $20
EGGSTRAVAGANZA
Item Resident Non-Resident
Ride Wristbands (Presale) $5 $5
Ride Wristbands S5 S5
Bunny Photos ' S5 $5
HOLIDAY LIGHTS & ICE
Item | Resident \ Non-Resident
Ride Wristbands (Presale) S5 S5
Ride Wristbands S5 $5
Santa Photos S5 S5




PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

TEACHER PLANNING DAY CAMPS

Program

Resident Rate

Non-Resident Rate

Teacher Planning Day Camp

$22-530
T-Shirt Fee: $4

$27-536
T-Shirt Fee: $5

WINTER CAMPS

Program Resident Rate | Non-Resident Rate
Alex Othon's Baseball Camp $105 $126
Doral Soccer Club $125 $150

SPRING CAMPS

Program Resident Rate _Non-Resident Rate
Alex Othon's Baseball Camp $135 $162
|
Doral Soccer Club $135 $162
SUMMER CAMPS
Program | Resident Rate ' Non-Resident Rate
Alex Othon's Baseball Camp $135 $162
135
Camp Unbeatables . S_ $162
Registration Fee: $40
145
Doral Soccer Club 2 $174

Registration Fee: $30

Before/After Care

$20- S30 per week

$20- 530 per week




PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

SPECIAL EVENTS FOOD VENDORS

" ‘Event Size . 10x10Space Food Truck Electricity

1-2,000 People $75 $125 $25
2,001 - 5,000 People $100 $150 $25

5,000+ People $125 $175 $25
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